whereas the First Party has decided to retire from the said business and from the
firm M/s. Ramdass Manohardass and whereas the second and third parties have
agreed to the retirement of the first party from the said partnership and whereas
the First Party has offered to accept a sum of Rupees 55,000/- (Rupees fifty-five
thousand) in full satisfaction of all his claim, right, title or interest in the business
and assets of the said firm.....".
"NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH:

1. That the first party has from this day retired from the firm of M/s. Ram Dass
Manohar Dass and thereafter all the assets of the said firm including the moveable

[...]

parties have no claims whatsoever of any kind against the first party for and in
connection with the business of the firm upto the date of retirement, save except as
herein agreed between the parties.

2. That the first party shall receive a sum of Rs. 55,000/- (Rupees fifty five thousand)
from the firm in full and final satisfaction of all his dues and claims in the business
and capital of the firm and the assets thereof and on the payment of the said
amount the first party shall have all his claims and interest in the firm duly satisfied.